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Band4 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20025 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20325 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

272 / 587 
 

Band4 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20325 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20325 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

273 / 587 
 

Band4 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20325 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20325 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

274 / 587 
 

Band4 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20325 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20050 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

275 / 587 
 

Band4 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20050 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20050 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

276 / 587 
 

Band4 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20050 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20050 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

277 / 587 
 

Band4 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20050 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20300 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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278 / 587 
 

Band4 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20300 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20300 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

279 / 587 
 

Band4 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20300 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20300 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

280 / 587 
 

Band4 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20300 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=40315 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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281 / 587 
 

Band41 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=40315 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=40315 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

282 / 587 
 

Band41 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=40315 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=40315 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

283 / 587 
 

Band41 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=40315 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=41115 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

284 / 587 
 

Band41 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=41115 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=41115 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

285 / 587 
 

Band41 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=41115 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=41115 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

286 / 587 
 

Band41 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=41115 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=40340 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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287 / 587 
 

Band41 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=40340 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=40340 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

288 / 587 
 

Band41 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=40340 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=40340 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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289 / 587 
 

Band41 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=40340 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=41090 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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290 / 587 
 

Band41 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=41090 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=41090 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

291 / 587 
 

Band41 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=41090 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=41090 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

292 / 587 
 

Band41 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=41090 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=40365 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

293 / 587 
 

Band41 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=40365 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=40365 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

294 / 587 
 

Band41 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=40365 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=40365 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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295 / 587 
 

Band41 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=40365 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=41065 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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296 / 587 
 

Band41 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=41065 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=41065 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

297 / 587 
 

Band41 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=41065 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=41065 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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298 / 587 
 

Band41 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=41065 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=40390 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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299 / 587 
 

Band41 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=40390 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=40390 RB Size=100 Position=#0 
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300 / 587 
 

Band41 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=40390 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=40390 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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301 / 587 
 

Band41 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=40390 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=41040 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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302 / 587 
 

Band41 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=41040 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band41 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=41040 RB Size=100 Position=#0 
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303 / 587 
 

Band41 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=41040 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band41 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=41040 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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304 / 587 
 

Band41 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=41040 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20407 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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305 / 587 
 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20407 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20407 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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306 / 587 
 

Band5 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20407 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20407 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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307 / 587 
 

Band5 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20407 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20643 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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308 / 587 
 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20643 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20643 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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309 / 587 
 

Band5 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20643 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20643 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band5 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20643 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20415 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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311 / 587 
 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20415 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20415 RB Size=15 Position=#0 
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312 / 587 
 

Band5 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20415 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20415 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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313 / 587 
 

Band5 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20415 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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314 / 587 
 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

315 / 587 
 

Band5 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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316 / 587 
 

Band5 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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317 / 587 
 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

318 / 587 
 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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319 / 587 
 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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320 / 587 
 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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321 / 587 
 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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322 / 587 
 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20450 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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323 / 587 
 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20450 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20450 RB Size=50 Position=#0 
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324 / 587 
 

Band5 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20450 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20450 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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325 / 587 
 

Band5 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20450 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20600 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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326 / 587 
 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20600 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20600 RB Size=50 Position=#0 
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327 / 587 
 

Band5 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20600 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20600 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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328 / 587 
 

Band5 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20600 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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329 / 587 
 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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330 / 587 
 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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331 / 587 
 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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332 / 587 
 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

333 / 587 
 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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334 / 587 
 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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335 / 587 
 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

336 / 587 
 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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337 / 587 
 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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338 / 587 
 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

339 / 587 
 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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340 / 587 
 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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341 / 587 
 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

342 / 587 
 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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343 / 587 
 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

344 / 587 
 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

345 / 587 
 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

346 / 587 
 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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347 / 587 
 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 
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348 / 587 
 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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349 / 587 
 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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350 / 587 
 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

351 / 587 
 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 



  Report No.: STR221226002006E 

352 / 587 
 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=100 Position=#0 
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Out-of-band emissions 

Band Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

UL 

Channel 

RB 

Size 

RB 

Position 

Modulation Spur Freq 

(MHz) 

Spur Level 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdict 

Band12 1.4 23017 1 #0 QPSK 2099.05 -30.24 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23017 6 #0 QPSK 2099.05 -30.09 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23017 1 #0 QAM16 2099.05 -29.06 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23017 6 #0 QAM16 25449.40 -33.22 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 1 #0 QPSK 2122.00 -32.85 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 6 #0 QPSK 2122.00 -29.31 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 1 #0 QAM16 2122.00 -30.41 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 6 #0 QAM16 2122.00 -33.21 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 1 #0 QPSK 2144.95 -29.59 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 6 #0 QPSK 2147.50 -32.11 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 1 #0 QAM16 2144.95 -28.60 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 6 #0 QAM16 26000.20 -33.75 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 1 #0 QPSK 2099.05 -30.75 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 15 #0 QPSK 25431.55 -34.04 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 1 #0 QAM16 25240.30 -33.77 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 15 #0 QAM16 25627.90 -33.24 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 1 #0 QPSK 2119.45 -31.01 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 15 #0 QPSK 25839.55 -32.90 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 1 #0 QAM16 2119.45 -32.32 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 15 #0 QAM16 25133.20 -32.95 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23165 1 #0 QPSK 2139.85 -30.42 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23165 15 #0 QPSK 25240.30 -33.22 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23165 1 #0 QAM16 2139.85 -30.06 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23165 15 #0 QAM16 25230.10 -33.00 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 1 #0 QPSK 2099.05 -30.18 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 25 #0 QPSK 25604.95 -32.75 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 1 #0 QAM16 2099.05 -31.78 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 25 #0 QAM16 26081.80 -33.85 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 1 #0 QPSK 2116.90 -28.60 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 25 #0 QPSK 25564.15 -32.88 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 1 #0 QAM16 2116.90 -28.75 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 25 #0 QAM16 26158.30 -33.29 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 1 #0 QPSK 26076.70 -32.48 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 25 #0 QPSK 25775.80 -32.88 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 1 #0 QAM16 2134.75 -29.14 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 25 #0 QAM16 25946.65 -33.58 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 1 #0 QPSK 2099.05 -30.15 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 50 #0 QPSK 26466.85 -33.21 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 1 #0 QAM16 2099.05 -28.36 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 50 #0 QAM16 26089.45 -33.61 -13 PASS 
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Band12 10 23095 1 #0 QPSK 2109.25 -30.88 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23095 50 #0 QPSK 26076.70 -33.83 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23095 1 #0 QAM16 2109.25 -31.83 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23095 50 #0 QAM16 25719.70 -33.88 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 1 #0 QPSK 2119.45 -29.46 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 50 #0 QPSK 26178.70 -33.56 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 1 #0 QAM16 2119.45 -30.82 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 50 #0 QAM16 25671.25 -33.04 -13 PASS 

Band13 5 23205 1 #0 QPSK 1568.64 -48.28 -40 PASS 

Band13 5 23205 25 #0 QPSK 1561.57 -46.21 -40 PASS 

Band13 5 23205 1 #0 QAM16 1597.72 -48.92 -40 PASS 

Band13 5 23205 25 #0 QAM16 1561.68 -46.44 -40 PASS 

Band13 5 23230 1 #0 QPSK 1559.80 -43.86 -40 PASS 

Band13 5 23230 25 #0 QPSK 1563.58 -45.90 -40 PASS 

Band13 5 23230 1 #0 QAM16 1559.36 -42.31 -40 PASS 

Band13 5 23230 25 #0 QAM16 1563.63 -45.45 -40 PASS 

Band13 5 23255 1 #0 QPSK 1564.54 -41.82 -40 PASS 

Band13 5 23255 25 #0 QPSK 1569.12 -45.55 -40 PASS 

Band13 5 23255 1 #0 QAM16 1564.75 -45.46 -40 PASS 

Band13 5 23255 25 #0 QAM16 1569.07 -46.37 -40 PASS 

Band13 10 23230 1 #0 QPSK 1589.81 -48.21 -40 PASS 

Band13 10 23230 50 #0 QPSK 1563.80 -46.87 -40 PASS 

Band13 10 23230 1 #0 QAM16 1594.06 -49.05 -40 PASS 

Band13 10 23230 50 #0 QAM16 1562.58 -46.52 -40 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 1 #0 QPSK 2114.35 -30.74 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 25 #0 QPSK 25594.75 -33.81 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 1 #0 QAM16 2114.35 -29.77 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 25 #0 QAM16 25543.75 -34.41 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 1 #0 QPSK 2124.55 -30.01 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 25 #0 QPSK 25179.10 -33.35 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 1 #0 QAM16 2124.55 -32.35 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 25 #0 QAM16 26092.00 -33.71 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 1 #0 QPSK 2134.75 -28.85 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 25 #0 QPSK 25681.45 -34.35 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 1 #0 QAM16 2134.75 -29.45 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 25 #0 QAM16 25332.10 -33.42 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 1 #0 QPSK 2114.35 -29.52 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 50 #0 QPSK 25344.85 -33.97 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 1 #0 QAM16 2114.35 -30.37 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 50 #0 QAM16 25910.95 -33.83 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23790 1 #0 QPSK 2116.90 -29.59 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23790 50 #0 QPSK 25298.95 -33.21 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23790 1 #0 QAM16 2116.90 -28.36 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23790 50 #0 QAM16 25571.80 -32.29 -13 PASS 
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Band17 10 23800 1 #0 QPSK 2119.45 -28.45 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 50 #0 QPSK 25709.50 -34.36 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 1 #0 QAM16 2119.45 -28.55 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 50 #0 QAM16 25232.65 -33.62 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 1 #0 QPSK 26459.20 -30.96 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 6 #0 QPSK 25584.55 -31.95 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 1 #0 QAM16 25406.05 -31.72 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 6 #0 QAM16 1844.05 -29.51 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 1 #0 QPSK 25579.45 -31.51 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 6 #0 QPSK 25225.00 -31.68 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 1 #0 QAM16 25612.60 -31.72 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 6 #0 QAM16 25227.55 -31.98 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 1 #0 QPSK 26048.65 -31.30 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 6 #0 QPSK 26125.15 -30.77 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 1 #0 QAM16 26122.60 -31.74 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 6 #0 QAM16 25610.05 -31.39 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 1 #0 QPSK 25594.75 -31.99 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 15 #0 QPSK 26474.50 -31.63 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 1 #0 QAM16 25283.65 -31.63 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 15 #0 QAM16 25676.35 -31.97 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 1 #0 QPSK 25663.60 -31.35 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 15 #0 QPSK 25617.70 -31.33 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 1 #0 QAM16 26081.80 -31.40 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 15 #0 QAM16 25196.95 -31.77 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 1 #0 QPSK 25757.95 -30.96 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 15 #0 QPSK 25385.65 -31.15 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 1 #0 QAM16 25627.90 -30.83 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 15 #0 QAM16 26097.10 -30.23 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 1 #0 QPSK 25615.15 -31.43 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 25 #0 QPSK 25663.60 -31.63 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 1 #0 QAM16 25610.05 -31.54 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 25 #0 QAM16 25686.55 -32.14 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 1 #0 QPSK 25207.15 -30.70 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 25 #0 QPSK 25686.55 -31.69 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 1 #0 QAM16 25559.05 -31.86 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 25 #0 QAM16 25253.05 -31.86 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 1 #0 QPSK 25630.45 -32.04 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 25 #0 QPSK 25745.20 -31.81 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 1 #0 QAM16 26041.00 -31.58 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 25 #0 QAM16 25604.95 -31.02 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 1 #0 QPSK 25597.30 -31.70 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 50 #0 QPSK 26015.50 -31.21 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 1 #0 QAM16 25990.00 -32.20 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 50 #0 QAM16 25714.60 -31.56 -13 PASS 




